
Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 11 Prince Edward Island
CD 00 Total CA

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

000 105 Charlottetown 65,330 3,360,984 3,980 2,420 3,110 3,860 5,260 4,840 5,040 4,300 4,130 3,870 3,210 2,690 4,620 3,540 2,830 2,010 3,670 1,310 650

000 110 Summerside 15,370 693,023 670 570 770 1,020 1,580 1,390 1,450 1,180 1,070 930 790 630 920 690 550 390 520 170 90

000 TOT Total 80,690 4,054,008 4,650 2,990 3,870 4,870 6,840 6,240 6,490 5,480 5,200 4,800 4,000 3,320 5,530 4,230 3,380 2,390 4,190 1,480 740



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 11 Prince Edward Island
CD 01 Kings

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

002 997 Murray Harbour 280 14,131 10 0 10 30 30 30 30 30 10 10 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 10 0

003 997 Murray Harbour 420 20,941 10 10 30 30 70 40 20 40 30 20 20 10 20 0 10 10 20 10 0

004 997 Murray River 1,040 47,700 40 50 60 70 100 90 100 70 80 70 60 30 60 50 20 20 40 20 0

005 997 Murray River, Part 1 680 28,284 30 60 30 50 70 70 70 50 40 40 20 30 40 30 20 20 30 0 0

020 999 Cardigan 100 4,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

025 997 Central Kings 120 5,694 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

027 997 Central Kings 330 14,576 10 10 10 30 20 20 30 30 30 30 20 20 20 10 10 0 10 0 0

030 997 Annandale - Little Pond - Howe 210 10,682 10 0 0 10 20 20 20 20 10 0 10 10 20 0 10 0 10 0 0

033 997 Souris West 330 15,699 0 10 20 20 30 20 30 30 30 20 20 10 30 10 0 0 10 0 0

035 997 Souris 1,620 78,773 60 70 70 90 150 140 140 150 130 110 80 60 100 80 50 40 70 40 10

036 997 Souris 950 51,759 40 30 50 70 80 80 70 70 90 70 50 30 80 50 30 20 40 20 0

037 997 St. Peters 500 22,611 20 10 20 30 40 50 40 50 50 30 30 20 30 10 20 10 20 0 0

040 997 Eastern Kings 620 32,659 20 20 20 40 50 50 60 50 50 40 30 20 50 30 20 10 40 10 0

043 996 Morell 1,040 49,495 40 40 40 70 80 70 80 90 90 70 50 40 80 60 50 30 40 20 0

044 997 St. Peters Bay 210 9,780 0 0 10 0 10 20 20 20 20 10 10 20 10 20 0 0 0 0 0

045 997 Three Rivers 6,440 278,397 270 460 300 430 610 520 640 550 470 410 310 240 330 270 190 120 220 80 30

048 997 Morell 250 15,396 10 0 10 10 20 20 20 10 20 20 0 10 30 30 10 0 0 0 0

050 999 Morell 2 20 1,063 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 15,130 702,095 600 810 710 1,000 1,380 1,250 1,380 1,280 1,160 950 740 560 930 670 470 310 590 240 100



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 11 Prince Edward Island
CD 02 Queens

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

002 996 Belfast 1,660 73,425 90 80 90 140 160 150 120 130 90 110 90 60 120 70 50 30 60 30 10

003 997 Murray River, Part 2 60 2,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

011 996 Hazelbrook 150 7,479 0 0 0 10 0 10 20 10 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 0 0

013 996 Alexandra 180 9,207 10 0 0 10 10 0 20 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0

016 996 Vernon River 1,990 91,169 80 230 80 110 150 120 140 130 130 130 100 100 150 120 70 50 80 20 10

018 996 Crapaud, Part 1 820 42,799 40 30 20 50 70 60 70 50 50 50 50 30 80 50 40 20 50 20 0

019 997 North Rustico 270 13,990 0 10 20 20 20 30 20 20 20 10 10 10 20 20 10 0 20 0 0

020 996 North Wiltshire 140 9,317 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

021 996 Hampshire 260 12,947 20 0 10 10 20 20 30 20 20 20 0 20 30 20 0 0 20 0 0

032 999 Victoria 110 5,415 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

034 996 Crapaud 270 10,627 20 20 20 20 20 30 20 20 20 20 10 10 20 10 0 0 0 0 0

035 996 Darlington 60 2,931 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

045 996 Stanley Bridge, Hope River, Ba 290 14,506 10 0 10 20 20 20 20 20 30 20 10 10 40 20 10 10 20 0 0

046 997 North Rustico 720 33,724 20 20 50 50 80 60 80 50 40 50 40 30 50 30 30 10 20 0 0

051 997 Breadalbane 120 6,041 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

066 996 Kensington, Part 2 450 23,511 20 10 20 30 40 30 30 40 40 30 20 10 40 30 10 20 20 0 0

071 996 New London 1,240 61,459 50 50 80 70 120 100 80 90 70 80 70 60 100 70 40 40 60 20 10

072 996 North River 140 7,299 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 0 0

TOT Total 8,950 428,818 400 500 440 560 760 660 690 630 570 550 460 380 700 490 330 220 410 130 60



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 11 Prince Edward Island
CD 03 Prince

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

002 996 Borden 660 31,154 30 20 30 40 60 60 50 70 40 40 30 40 50 30 20 20 30 0 0

003 996 Kinkora 1,100 56,264 30 50 50 60 90 70 70 100 70 90 60 50 100 50 50 30 50 20 0

004 996 Crapaud, Part 2 480 22,422 20 20 30 20 50 40 50 30 30 30 20 30 50 20 10 10 20 0 0

005 996 Borden-Carleton 670 29,111 30 30 30 40 70 50 70 50 60 40 40 40 40 30 30 20 20 0 0

007 996 Malpeque Bay 1,030 54,915 30 30 40 70 100 90 70 70 70 70 50 40 70 60 40 30 60 30 0

008 996 Kinkora 320 15,670 10 10 20 20 20 30 20 20 30 20 20 20 30 20 20 10 10 0 0

014 996 Kensington 1,450 73,364 50 40 70 100 120 110 110 110 100 90 80 50 110 80 80 40 70 30 10

015 997 Bedeque and Area 260 12,576 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 0 10 10 10 10 0 10 0 0

018 996 Sherbrooke 170 7,718 0 0 0 20 0 20 10 10 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

020 996 Wellington 1,600 73,779 60 60 80 90 140 140 120 120 120 120 110 70 110 80 60 50 60 20 0

021 996 Tyne Valley 570 25,883 20 20 30 30 40 50 60 50 40 40 30 30 40 40 20 10 20 0 0

022 996 St. Nicholas 180 7,491 10 0 0 10 0 20 20 10 10 20 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

027 997 Abram-Village 290 14,664 0 10 10 20 20 20 20 30 30 20 20 10 20 20 10 0 10 0 0

029 996 Wellington 360 17,847 0 0 20 30 30 20 40 20 30 30 20 20 30 20 10 0 10 0 0

033 996 Tyne Valley 210 8,737 10 20 10 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 0 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

035 997 Lennox Island 1 310 9,920 70 20 20 30 30 20 20 10 30 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

039 997 Lot 11 and Area 500 21,110 30 20 40 30 60 40 40 40 40 40 30 20 30 20 20 10 0 0 0

042 998 O'Leary 760 33,953 30 20 40 60 70 60 60 80 60 50 40 30 40 40 20 20 20 10 0

043 997 Central Prince 860 35,183 50 30 50 70 100 80 80 60 60 60 60 30 50 30 20 20 20 0 0

050 999 Northport 140 7,995 0 0 0 10 0 10 10 10 20 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

052 997 Alberton 1,120 56,773 30 30 60 70 110 110 100 90 90 50 50 50 60 60 50 30 50 30 20

053 997 St. Felix 300 15,786 0 10 20 0 30 20 30 30 30 20 20 0 20 10 0 0 20 0 0

055 997 Greenmount-Montrose 220 12,158 0 0 0 10 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 0 20 0 0 0 10 0 0

057 999 St. Louis 60 3,344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

059 997 Tignish 720 42,883 10 20 30 50 50 50 60 80 80 50 40 30 40 30 20 20 30 30 20

060 997 Tignish Shore 60 3,804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

061 997 Tignish 1,680 99,555 30 50 70 90 130 130 150 160 150 140 90 80 90 70 40 40 80 60 40

062 997 Miminegash 200 9,951 0 0 10 20 20 20 0 20 20 20 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

063 997 Miminegash 920 40,932 30 40 50 70 90 80 80 80 80 70 40 30 50 30 20 20 30 10 10

064 997 Alberton 1,980 94,715 50 60 100 160 180 170 180 170 180 140 110 60 120 80 60 30 80 40 20

065 997 O'Leary 2,150 94,401 90 70 130 150 220 200 190 210 190 140 100 80 110 70 70 40 50 30 20

066 997 West Point 210 9,626 0 0 10 10 30 20 10 10 10 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

067 996 Kensington, Part 1 2,750 142,676 90 90 120 160 240 230 210 230 190 170 170 120 200 150 110 70 140 50 30

068 999 Victoria 80 3,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 24,360 1,190,139 870 810 1,250 1,610 2,200 2,020 2,010 2,050 1,920 1,620 1,340 1,000 1,580 1,080 840 550 930 440 250



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 11 Prince Edward Island
CD 00 Total

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

000 000 Total 129,130 6,375,059 6,520 5,120 6,270 8,040 11,180 10,160 10,560 9,440 8,850 7,930 6,540 5,260 8,740 6,480 5,020 3,480 6,110 2,290 1,150
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